To

The Officer-In-Charge, Heingang Police station Imphal East District, Manipur.

Subject:

Report

Sir,

unit Khabeisoi, with ASI. K. Romen Singh and HC. L. Anil Singh led by Subedar L. Bebekanand i Singh OC-SPL/CDO uncer the overall guidance of Dr. S. Ibomcha Singh, MPS, C.O. 6th IRB, In-Charge Special CDO unit, Khabeisoi conducted normal frisking and checking near Hundred Flower School. Pangei road. During the frisking and checking 1(one) unknown person was seen coming on foot on very suspicious manner towards Imphal. Due to his suspicious nature he was detained for verification on the spot. On verification he identified himself as Mr. Takhellambam Suresh Singh @ Athouba age about 23 years S/o T. Babu Singh of Keibi Khumuda, Imphal East Dist. Manipur – 795010. On his body searched, 1(one) carry bag (black in colour), inside the bag. 1(one) black T-Shirt, 1(one) olive green Cargo pant and 1(one aadhaar card bearing No. 6082 4125 5126.

On further verification, the detainee stated that he is an active cadre of banned organization of K.C.P. Polit Buro Statnding Committee (PSC). He joined in the year 2023, May and completed 15(fifteen) days Basic Training at Koutruk under the command of Pari. He was acrested near the Hundred Flower School at 5:52 pm and seized his belonging items at 5:55 pm.

So, I therefore handing over to you the arrested person and the seized items for taking up further necessary legal action against him.

Dated: 28/03/2025

Yours faithfully,

Sd/(Sidrath Thokehom)

Assist. Sub-Inspector of 8th IR(CDO)Bn.
attached at CDO/IW
presently utilized with Special CDO
Unit, Khabeisoi, Manipur.
3 8974323470

7.0	etalls of Klown/suspecte	d/unknown	accured with full par	ri culars:
SI. No.	Name	Alias		Present address
1.	Takhellambam Suresh Singh (23)yrs	Athouba	S/o T. Babu Singh	Keibi Khumuda, Imphal East

8. Reason for celay in reporting by the complaint/information:

9 Particular of properties of interest

SL.No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs)
1.	Documents	Aadhaar	AAD AAR card bearing No. 6082 4125 5126	
2.	Others		(i) One carry bag(black in colour) (ii) One black T- Shirt and (iii) one blive green cargo pant	

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)

11. Inquest Report/II D. Case No. If any

	cot heborty o.b. clise ho., it dity	
SL	UIDB No.	
No.		

- 12. First Information Contents: Report attached
- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a. Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or
- (i) A regular case has been registered for investigation.

b. Directed (Name of I.O): Shri Maibam Digbijo / Meetei, MPS (Asset For Koth Grangin Simph)
Rank: Deputy superintendent of Police. Parameter Is

to take up the Investigation:

c. Refused investigation due to:

d. Transferred to P.S.

District: On point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/information, free of cost.

R.O.A.C

Signature of Officer-in- Charge, Police Station.

Name: G. Meichanglung Rank: - SI, OC/HNG-PS Heingang Police Station, IE Officer-m-charge

Heingang Police Station Imphal East Distric

14. Signature/ humb impression of the complainant/information.

15. Date and I me of dispatch to the Court:



1. DISTRICT Imphai East

FIR No. 25(03)2025

VEAR: 2025

acte and time of FIR 28/03/2025 at 07:30 pm

2

SL.	Acts	Sections	Brief description of offence
[1.		20 UA(P) Act	Being a member of unlawful organization

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence

Day Fiday Time Period: Date from: 28/03/2025 Time from: 05:52 Pm

Date to: 28/03/2025 Time to: 05:52 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date 28/0 /2015

Time: 07:30 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 34/HNG-PS/2025

Date & Time: 28/03/2025 at 07:30 pm

4. Type of information: written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 01 KM North/East from PS

Beat No.

- (b) Address: Near the Hundred Flower School, Fangei road, Imphal East.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:
- 6. Complainant/Information:
- (a) Name:- Sidrath Thokchom
- (b) Father's Name: Th. Bocha Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 08/01/1984

(d) Nationality: Indian

(E) UID No. NII

Passport No 'il

(f) Date of issue: Nil

Place of issue: Nil

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Pass; ort, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl.No.	ID Type	Aodress	
Aadhar N	0	Thangmeioand Lourungpurel Leikai, Imphal West	

(h) Occupation: Govt. Employee (Assist. Sub-Ir spt)

(i) Address:-Thangmeiband Lourungpunei Leikai, mphal West

SI.No.	Address Type	Andre s	
	Present address		
il Dhan	n Muraham (0074222477)	from meicand Lourungpuret Leikai, Imphal West	

j) Phone Number:- 8974323470